Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : BG042861.D

Aca On : 16 Sep 2019 23:01
Operator : HP/JU

Sample - K4850-01RE

Misc :

ALS Vial : 13 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Sep 17 01:22:40 2019
Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA G\METHODS\8270-BG091219.M

Quant Title

QOLast Update ; Thu Sep 12 14:06:09 2019

Response via

Internal Standards

D)
21)
39)
64)
76)
87)

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

5)
7
23)
42)
45)
79)

Tara
19)
32)
37)
38)
49)
50)
52)
58)
67)
71)
72)
75)
78)
81)
83)
86)
88)
89)
90)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds
n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine
Benzoic acid
2-Methylnaphthalene
1-Methylnaphthalene
Acenaphthylene
Dimethylphthalate
Acenaphthene
Fluorene
4-Bromophenvyl-phenylether
Phenanthrene
Anthracene
Fluoranthene
Pvrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrvsene
Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pvrene
Dibenzo(a.h)anthracene
Benzo(a.,h, 1)perylene

Initial Calibration

112
99
82

330

172

244

70
122
142
142
152
163
154
166
248
178
178
202
202
228
228
276
252
252
252
278
276

Z:\SVOASRVA\HPCHEMI\BNA G\DATA\BG091619\

ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Response

117923
461790
295341
589495
578819
657773

645559
959823
606523
360595
1044913
1303251

83368
832
70422
70422
391771
258991
112800
115728
24740
117385
117385
735335
199531
1479449
1269194
730308
1402390
1402390
1753598
235560
797727

(Not Reviewed)

Conc Units Dev(Min)

36.408
16.917
36.310
38.438
48.489

6.622
22.993

na
na
na
na
na
ng

#

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Qvalue

66
97
98
96
100
99
99
97
1
97
98
95
95
86
96
92
97
97
99
95
98

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

8270-BG091219.M Tue Sep 17 01:17:31 2019

integration (+) = signals summed

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI1\BNA G\DATA\BG091619\
Data File : BG042861.D

Aca On : 16 Sep 2019 23:01

Operator : HP/JU

Sample - K4850-01RE

Misc :

ALS Vial : 13 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Sep 17 01:22:40 2019

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA G\METHODS\8270-BG091219.M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update Thu Sep 12 14:06:09 2019

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BG042861.D
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/Abundance Scan 857 (8.126 min): BG042776.D (-849) (-) #1
150 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 8.12 min Scan# 856
Refs0 115 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
52 78 Lab File: BG042861.D
Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
o 207 326
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tat lon:152 Resp: 117923
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
150 152 100
150 155.9 118.9 178.3
115 59.2 47 .4 71.2
Rawsg
2 115 Abundance lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
52 150000y |0 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): E
lon 115.00 (114.70 to 115.70); E
PR PR T S -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance Scan 856 (8.118 min): BG042861.D (-840) (-) 100000
1%0
Sub 50000
50 115
5, 78
O'JJ'JL"J"'I""""Iz:!-]'-"l""l""l""I"4?? "'I""I""I""I'
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 8.05 810 815
/Abundance Scan 442 (5.687 min): BG042776.D (-433) () #5
112 2-Fluorophenol
64 Concen: 95.175 ng
RT: 5.69 min Scan# 442
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
9 Lab File: BG042861.D
Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
o 39 137 207 246
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 = 19t lon:112 Resp: 645559
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
6 64 71.5 60.2 90.2
63 39.2 31.2 46.8
Rawsg
Abundance lon 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70); E
92 lon 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BG(
38 5000001 jon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BGC
o 163 193 300
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 400000 5.69
Abundance Scan 442 (5.686 min): BG042861.D (-352) (-)
112 300000
Sub 200000
50
100000
! L NS SRR R
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 [Time--> 5.60 5.70 5.80

BG042861.D 8270-BG091219.M

Tue Sep 17 01:17:33 2019

Page 3



Abundance Scan 711 (7.268 min): BG042776.D (-702) (-) #7
99 Phenol-d6
Concen: 98.588 na
RT: 7.27 min Scan# 712
Refs0 71 Delta R.T.  0.00 min
4 Lab File: BG042861.D
Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
o 129 147 207 276 ) )
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19T fonz 99 Resp: 959823
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
9o 99 100
42 20.6 17.5 26.3
71 39.2 32.0 48.0
RaWSO
71 Abundance lon 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BG(
42 lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BGC
lon 71.00 (70.70 to 71.70): BGC
0 120 209 281 | 500000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 .21
Abundance Scan 712 (7.272 min): BG042861.D (-621) (-)
9P 400000
Sub
50 71 200000
42
O 133 209 281 0 T T T T T T T T T T T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time--> 7.20 7.30 7.40
Abundance Scan 994 (8.931 min): BG042776.D (-985) (-) #19
4B 49 195 n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine
Concen: 11.621 ng
RT: 9.28 min Scan# 1053
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.35 min
Lab File: BG042861.D
30 Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
0= !L T J'I'I'I T ?P% L UL L B S
miz-—> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Tgt lon: 70 Resp: 83368
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
8 70 100
42 43.7 57.0 85.6#
101 0.0 8.4 12 .6#
Rawgo| 130 2.4 16.1 24.1#
128 Abundance fon 70.00 (69.70 to 70.70): BG(
lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BGC
lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
o l, .1,0‘.1. A .1.8:.3, e — 600001 lon 130.00 (129.70 to 130.70): B
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Abundance Scan 1053 (9.276 min): BG042861.D (-904) (-) 9.28
82 40000
Sub 54
50 128 20000
oL .!H.,..u. - Ve
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Time->  9.20 9.25 9.30 9.35

BG042861.D 8270-BG091219.M

Tue Sep 17 01:

17:33 2019

Page 4



Abundance Scan 1335 (10.934 min): BG042776.D (-1325) (-) #21
6 Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 10.93 min Scan# 1334{QEULNChis
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.01 min  [ZNGSS _
Lab File: BG042861.D  |il=EllIEEE
54 108 Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
obodabt L A 0228
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tat lon:136 Respn: 461790
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100
137 10.4 9.0 13.6
54 10.5 9.4 14.0
Ravi, 68 5.6 5.4 8.2
Abundance |on 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
4000001 lon 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): E
54 __ 108 lon 54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BGQ
o 8 | 4 a6 834 lon 68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BG(
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 300000
Abundance Scan 133;84 (10.927 min): BG042861.D (-1245) (-) 10.93
136
200000
Sub
50
100000
54 108
VS R " 0
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 10,90 11,00
Abundance Scan 1054 (9.283 min): BG042776.D (-1047) (-) #23
8 Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 68.380 ng
54 RT: 9.28 min Scan# 1053
Ref50 128 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG042861.D
70 98 Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
0 i | 112 e 208
rrrprrrryrrrryrrrryrrrr T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T - -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tgt lon: 82 Resp: 606523
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
P 82 100
128 38.6 29.8 44 .8
54 54_4 46.1 69.1
Rav, 54
128 Abundance [on 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BGC
0 08 lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
4|2 | | | 112 185 400000 lon 54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BGC
0'"i'"I'I'"!I'"'I""I"I"I""I""I'"'I"" 90.28
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 ;
Abundance Scan 1053 (9.276 min): BG042861.D (-964) (-) 300000
82
200000
Sub 54
50 128
100000
70 98
o VR - B SN/
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  [Time--> 9.20 9.30 9.40
BG042861.D 8270-BG091219.M Tue Sep 17 01:17:33 2019 Page 5



Abundance Scan 1210 (10.200 min): BG042776.D (-1197) (-) #32
105 Benzoic acid
Concen: 6.103 na
RT: 10.15 min Scan# 1202 [SiluChis
Refs0 Delta R.T.  -0.05 min  [ZNGSS _
Lab File: BG042861.D MM
Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
ol .1‘.‘1165.2.1?’..,2.6.7..,....,....,... ) ]
miz--> 100 250 300 350 400 Tat lon:122 Resp: 832
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
122 100
105 128.5 104.0 144.0
77 107.0 84.2 124.2
Rawsg
Abundance lon 122.00 (121.70 to 122.70): E
269 326 424 lon 105.00 (104.70 to 105.70): E
| | 1500{ lon 77.00 (76.70 to 77.70): BGC
0
m/z--> 1&'30 200 250 300 350 400
Abundance Scan 1202 (10.151 min): BG042861.D (-1120) (-)
To) 1000
117 163
SUb50 89 500 5
ef 269 326 424
L T A
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400  [Time--> 10.10 10.15
Abundance Scan 1615 (12.579 min): BG042776.D (-1605) (-) #37
142 2-Methylnaphthalene
Concen: 4.123 ng
RT: 12.79 min Scan# 1651
Ref50 115 Delta R.T. 0.21 min
Lab File: BG042861.D
63 Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
IS0 N N A - S
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Tgt lon:142 Resp: 70422
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
142 142 100
141 91.7 73.8 110.8
115 38.8 33.0 49 .4
RaWSO
115 Abundance |on 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70): E
60000 lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): E
39 63 lon 115.00 (114.70 to 115.70): E
ol e bl 1|6?1I8|620|7| S 1 50000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 1279
Abundance Scan 1651 (12.789 min): BG042861.D (-1525) (-) 40000
142
30000
Sub 20000
%0 115
10000
o3, T8 || 165186207 372 0
IR R A e o7 T
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350  [Time->  12.70 12.80 12:90
BG042861.D 8270-BG091219.M Tue Sep 17 01:17:34 2019 Page 6



/Abundance Scan 1652 (12 797 min): BG042776.D (-1643) (-) #38
142 1-MethvInaphthalene
Concen: 4.396 naq
RT: 12.79 min Scan# 1651 WSiinE)is:
Ref50 115 Delta R.T.  -0.01 min  [ZNGSS _
Lab File: BG042861.D  sUEEWBIECE
Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
63 89 | 208
Ol bt dhoptd e e B | 70t Jon:142 Resp: 70422
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 at fon-. esp:
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
142 142 100
141 91.7 76.3 114.5
116 3.2 3.4 5.0#
Rawsg
115 Abundance |on 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70): E
600001 lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): E
39 63 g9 lon 116.00 (115.70 to 116.70): B
3 BT E W 165186207 12 50000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 1279
Abundance Scan 1651 (12.789 min): BG042861.D (-1567) (-) 40000
142
30000
Sub 20000
%0 115
10000
0 39 \Fﬁh 819 l 177 207 372 0
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350  Mime-> 1270 1280 1290
/Abundance Scan 1983 (14.741 min): BG042776.D (-1975) (-) #39
Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 14.73 min Scan# 1982
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG042861.D
Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
o 191
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 A 19t lon:1l64 Resp: 295341
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
1 164 100
162 107.1 84.6 126.8
160 47.0 34.2 51.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
lon 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): E
5 66 O 2500001 |0n 160.00 (159.70 to 160.70): E
42 94 106118 132 146 177183 204 221
miz-—-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 200000 1473
Abundance Scan 1982 (14.734 min): BG042861.D (-1893) (-)
162 150000
Sub 100000
50
50000
o 8
o2 ufl 92 106118 132 146 J@M 176188 203 221 0
|||||||| T rrryrrrryrrrryrroToTT rrryrrryrrrTrT T T T T T T T
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 ime--> 1470 1480
BG042861.D 8270-BG091219.M Tue Sep 17 01:17:34 2019 Page 7



Abundance Scan 2235 (16.222 min): BG042776.D (-2227) (-) #42
330 2.4.6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 91.771 na
RT: 16.22 min Scan# 2235[Elylnles
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.00 min  [ZNGSS _
Lab File: BG042861.D  sCUEEWBIECE
222 o Acg: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
d a3 Y 4z
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tat 1on:330 Resp: 360595
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 330 100
332 95.5 76.7 115.1
141 34.8 27.0 40.6
Rawsg
Abundance |on 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
lon 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): E
222 250 201 300000}, 141°00 (140.70 to 141.70): B
o e | 250000 1699
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 :
Abundance Scan 2235 (16.221 min): BG042861.D (-2145) (-) 200000
330
150000
Sub_ 100000
50000
0‘ T T T T I T T T T I T
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400  [Time--> 16.20 16.30
Abundance Scan 1750 (13.372 min): BG042776.D (-1741) (-) #45
172 2-Fluorobiphenyl
Concen: 56.004 ng
RT: 13.37 min Scan# 1749
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG042861.D
Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
ol ity A 207 253 s02
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 s00 19t lon:l72 Resp: 1044913
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 172 100
171 37.0 28.9 43.3
170 24 .8 19.1 28.7
Rawsg
Abundance |on 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
lon 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): E
5185 133 - - 800000 lon 170.00 (169.70 to 170.70): E
e R I B B S B WL S B 13.37
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 '
Abundance Scan 1749 (13.365 min): BG042861.D (-1660) (-) 600000
172
400000
Sub
50
200000
ol T S | S ——J
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Time--> 1330 13.40 '
BG042861.D 8270-BG091219.M Tue Sep 17 01:17:35 2019 Page 8



Abundance Scan 1936 (14.465 min): BG042776.D (-1928) (-) #49
152 Acenaphthvlene
Concen:  14.989 na
RT: 14.46 min Scan# 1936UWSitinlEhis
Refs0 Delta R.T.  -0.00 min  [ZNGSS _
Lab File: BG042861.D  sCUEEWBIECE
Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
WEENEUE - R L —
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Tat lon:152 Resp: 391771
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
1o 152 100
151 20.3 16.0 24.0
153 14.3 11.4 17.0
Rawsg
Abundance lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
2500001 lon 151.00 (150.70 to 151.70): E
76 lon 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): E
At e 34| 200000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 14.46
Abundance Scan 1936 (14.464 min): BG042861.D (-1846) (-)
162 150000
Sub 100000
50
50000
76
0 .3?!.1..,.1%.2. S ——. S
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Time--> 1440 1450  14.60
Abundance Scan 1890 (14.195 min): BG042776.D (-1882) (-) #50
163 Dimethylphthalate
Concen: 11.706 ng
RT: 14.18 min Scan# 1888
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG042861.D
7 Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
50 133 194
o...,....,:..'-!,..!.,!'..1.1,9..".,.1f1?., A B G
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 19T 1on:163 Resp: 258991
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
163 163 100
194 5.9 4.2 6.4
164 10.3 8.4 12.6
Rawsg
Abundance lon 163.00 (162.70 to 163.70): E
77 lon 194.00 (193.70 to 194.70): E
50 92 133 193 lon 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
0 109 147 | 177 "y 207 250 200000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 14.18
Abundance Scan 1888 (14.182 min): BG042861.D (-1800) (-) 150000
163
100000
Sub
50
77 50000
50 193
SO 7 B R S
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Mime--> 1410 1420 14.30
BG042861.D 8270-BG091219.M Tue Sep 17 01:17:35 2019 Page 9



/Abundance Scan 1994 (14.806 min): BG042776.D (-1987) (-) #52
153 Acenaphthene
Concen: 6.606 na
RT: 14.80 min Scan# 1993yl
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.01 min  [ZNGSS _
Lab File: BG042861.D [
76 Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
o i, 20 184 495
miz--> 5'0 100 150 200 250 300 3% 400 4s0 | 1at lon:l54 Resp: 112800
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
1%3 154 100
153 112.1 89.4 134.2
152 51.7 43.5 65.3
RaWSO
Abundance lon 154.00 (153.70 to 154.70); E
76 lon 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): E
116 lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70); E
NE: 186217 100000
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 80000 1460
Abundance Scan 1993 (14.799 min): BG042861.D (-1904) (-)
r
133 60000
Sub 40000
50
20000
6 116
ol ih L ) 182 207
e i 3 o LSRN, S ——
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Time--> 1475 1480 14.85
/Abundance Scan 2161 (15.787 min): BG042776.D (-2152) (-) #58
166 Fluorene
Concen: 5.502 ng
RT: 15.78 min Scan# 2160
Refs0 204 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
65 108 Lab File: BG042861.D
Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
o 267
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ss0 19t 1on:166 Resp: 115728
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
1645 166 100
165 101.8 79.1 118.7
167 15.6 10.7 16.1
RaWSO
Abundance lon 166.00 (165.70 to 166.70); E
lon 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): E
55 115 80000{ lon 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): E
ol -
miz-—-> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 50000 1578
Abundance Scan 2160 (15.780 min): BG042861.D (-2071) (-)
166
40000
Sub
50
20000
82
0 50 | 115 | 201232 547
NN .1 e
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Mime--> 15.70 1575 15.80 15.85

BG042861.D 8270-BG091219.M

Tue Sep 17 01:

17:35 2019
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Abundance Scan 2450 (17.485 min): BG042776.D (-2441) (-) #64
Phenanthrene-di10
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 17.48 min Scan# 2449[QEiylhles
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.01 min  [ZNGSS _
Lab File: BG042861.D  sUEEWBIECE
Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
0 |""|"''|""|""|"}2'6 - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tat 1on:188 Resp: 589495
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 100
94 7.4 4.8 7.2
80 8.7 6.6 9.8
Rawsg
Abundance |on 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BGC
5000001 1on 80.00 (79.70 to 80.70): BG(
ol 2l22sre0 3
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 400000 17.48
Abundance Scan 2449 (17.478 min): BG042861.D (-2360) (-)
188 300000
Sub 200000
50
100000
80 160
..?2.‘.4.1‘}‘?8.1.3.6,4..\. 218245275 %8 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 17.40 17.50 '
/Abundance Scan 2312 (16.674 min): BG042776.D (-2304) (-) #67
248 4-Bromophenyl-phenylether
141 Concen: 3.467 ng
RT: 16.22 min Scan# 2235
Ref50 7 Delta R.T. -0.45 min
51 115 Lab File: BG042861.D
168 Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
ol 20320 N 355
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300  3s0 19t lon:248 Resp: 24740
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
248 100
250 189.5 78.0 117.0#
141 472.9 51.8 77 .6#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 248.00 (247.70 to 248.70): E
lon 250.00 (249.70 to 250.70): E
100000 lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): B
o) ——
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 80000
Abundance Scan 2235 (16.221 min): BG042861.D (-2222) (- )
60000
Sub 62 40000
20000
250
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 350 Tme-> 1615 1620 16.25 '

BG042861.D 8270-BG091219.M Tue Sep 17 01:17:36 2019 Page 11



/Abundance Scan 2457 (17.526 min): BG042776.D (-2447) (-) #71
178 Phenanthrene
Concen: 4.164 na
RT: 17.61 min Scan# 2471USiinEhis
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.08 min it e _
Lab File: BG042861.D  sEUEEWBIECE
Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
NE J ,110 1510 207 239 33 511
miz--> 5'0 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 4s0 s00 | 19t lon:l78 Resp: 117385
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
8 178 100
176 18.8 17.0 25.4
179 17.5 13.6 20.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
10 lon 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): E
o 238 303331 385413 80000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 17.61
Abundance Scan 2471 (17.607 min): BG042861.D (-2367) (-) 60000
178
40000
Sub
50
20000
oLk, 8105 1510 212 248 301329 _ 385413
miz--> 5'0 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ime--> 1755 17.60 17.65
Abundance Scan 2472 (17.615 min): BG042776.D (-2465) (-) #72
178 Anthracene
Concen: 4.168 ng
RT: 17.61 min Scan# 2471
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG042861.D
Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
89 152
ol30, P, 128 ) sor osszer
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tgt lon:178 Resp: 117385
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 18.8 16.2 24 .4
179 17.5 13.6 20.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
210 lon 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): E
N 233 262 303 331355 385 413 80000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 17.61
Abundance Scan 2471 (17.607 min): BG042861.D (-2382) (-) 60000
178
40000
Sub
50
20000
oL 43 78 99 1281‘?2 210 244 301 329355 385 413
miz--> 5'0 1c')o 150 200 250 300 350 400  ime--> 1755 17.60 17.65
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Abundance Scan 2798 (19.530 min): BG042776.D (-2791) (-) #75

202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 20.126 na
RT: 19.53 min Scan# 2798yl
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min  ALEC
Lab File: BG042861.D  sCUEEWBIECE
L1 Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
ol 50 74 122 150174 '2'2'5'249' '25';1' o
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Tat 1on:202 Resp: 735335
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 8.7 0.0 27.8
203 21.6 0.0 39.1
Rawsg
Abundance [on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
101 lon 203.00 (202.70 to 203.70): E
o 41 63 123 152176 th?%254?Z8. 317 385 600000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 19.53
Abundance Scan 2798 (19.528 min): BG042861.D (-2708) (-)
202 400000
Sub
50 200000:
101
50 75 ) 122 150174 |L J232253274 317 385 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Time--> 19.45 1950 1955 '
/Abundance Scan 3178 (21.763 min): BG042776.D (-3169) (-) #76
240 Chrysene-di12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 21.76 min Scan# 3178
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min

Lab File: BG042861.D

Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01

88 118 150 184212

42 268295 333362 415

o 268295 333362 4l ) )
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Tgt 1on:240 Resp: 578819
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
0 240 100
120 7.0 5.4 8.2
236 26.3 21.7 32.5
RaWSO
Abundance lon 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
lon 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): E
lon 236.00 (235.70 to 236.70): E
| 281 324355 494 400000
I 7ok E
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 21.76
Abundance Scan 3178 (21.761 mig): BG042861.D (-3088) (-) 300000
200000
Sub
50
100000
4 269299328355 494
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Time-> 2170 21.75 21.80
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Abundance Scan 2859 (19.888 min): BG042776.D (-2848) (-) #78
2

2 Pvrene
Concen: 5.506 na
RT: 19.68 min Scan# 2823yl
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.21 min BNA_G

Lab File: BG042861.D  SHECULICEE
Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01

101

. 75 122 150 174 283
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Tat 1on:202 Resp: 199531
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 100
200 21.3 18.5 27.7
203 22 .4 15.3 22.9
RaWSO
Abundance fon 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): E
lon 203.00 (202.70 to 203.70): E
| 246262 281 150000 e
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 \
Abundance Scan 2823 (19.675 min): BG042861.D (-2769) (-)
202 100000
Sub
50 50000
o w
50 74 100716433150 174 ”‘\ 246262 280296 o
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII |||||||||||||||||||||||| 1 T 7T T T 1T ||||||||
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280  ITime—> 1960 1965 1970 1975
Abundance Scan 2894 (20.094 min): BG042776.D (-2886) (-) #79
244 Terphenyl-d14
Concen: 49.901 ng
RT: 20.09 min Scan# 2893
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG042861.D
Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
122 160 212
ol S47a0a "y 1841 282
e G 2 bl 282 ) )
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300  3so | 19t lon:244 Resp: 1303251
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 244 100
212 8.0 6.6 10.0
122 7.8 6.2 9.4
RaWSO
Abundance [on 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
lon 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): E
122 160 212 lon 122.00 (121.70 to 122.70): E
54 78 100 | 4184 264283303 328 355
gl i o ) 263283303 328 35¢
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 | 1000000 20.09
Abundance Scan 2893 (20.087 min): BG042861.D (-2804) (-)
244
Sub 500000
50
122 160 212
0 54 74 94 7 | 184 M hm 263283 314 341 0 2N\
S -/ EF N AP 83 314 341 ===
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 ITime-> 2000 2005 20.10 2015
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Abundance Scan 3175 (21.745 min): BG042776.D (-3165) (-) #81
228 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 40.200 na
RT: 21.74 min Scan# 3175QEULN I
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.00 min  [ZNGSS _
Lab File: BG042861.D  ClSLlIECE
Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
020 63 88 13 140163 200 | pso271 327 355
B I L L . .
miz--> 5 100 150 200 250 300  3sp A 10t 1on:228 Resp: 1479449
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100
226 38.1 22.5 33.7#
229 25.4 17.2 25.8
Raw,
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
113 lon 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): E
o390 62 87 M7 150 178200 Akh258277296318341 1000000
e e e e A e L
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 | 800000 2174
Abundance Scan 3175 (21.743 min): BG042861.D (-3085) (-)
2
600000
Sub 400000
50
200000
0 42|62 881 i 1321?1 176 ; J250269288?08328 ?56
B = - B~ St S 2 S e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time--> 21.65 21.70 2175
Abundance Scan 3186 (21.810 min): BG042776.D (-3181) (-) #83
228 Chrysene
Concen: 36.408 ng
RT: 21.81 min Scan# 3186
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BG042861.D
Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
o5t 87 1511774 265 355
B T e T i s e B . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 | 19t lon:228 Resp: 1269194
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
258 228 100
226 33.9 26.0 39.0
229 24 .0 17.1 25.7
Rawg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
113 lon 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): E
oL 44 87y 152 202 2% 281306 355 415 asg | 00000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 800000
Abundance Scan 3186 (21.808 min): BG042861.D (-3096) (-)
228 21.81
600000
Sub 400000
50
200000
113 254
oL 50 877139 175200 | “Y75>81308337 390 430458
e S R e A R e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 [Time->  21.75 21.80 21.85 21.90
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Abundance Scan 4373 (28.784 min): BG042776.D (-4350) (-) #86
216 Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene

Concen: 16.917 na

RT: 28.78 min Scan# 4372[QElylnles

Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_G

Lab File: BG042861.D  SUCWEEWBIEICE

Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01

Refs0

138

165193222248 355 418 475

o e SBNLAC . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Tat lon:276 Resp: 730308
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 100
138 13.7 9.3 13.9
277 26.1 17.2 25_8#
Raw,
Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
200000
lon 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): E
4 306 340 429 481
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 150000 28.78
Abundance Scan 4372 (28.776 min): BG042861.D (-4283) (-)
216
100000
Sub
50
50000
138
ol44 74 112 | 167193222248 || 304 336 429 481 0
T e T e e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Time-->  28.60 28.80 29.00
Abundance Scan 3736 (25.041 min): BG042776.D (-3721) (-) #87
204 Perylene-di12

Concen: 20.000 ng

RT: 25.04 min Scan# 3736
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BG042861.D

Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
130
ow...,...?ﬁﬁ..,ﬁaa....,...5?9 ) .
mz-> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19T 10n:264 Resp: 657773
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100

260 24.6 18.2 27.2
265 26.5 16.9 25.3#

Rawg
Abundance lon 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
lon 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): E
132 3000001 |5, 265.00 (264.70 to 265.70): E
oL44 78 166197232 || 301332 375 415 488 526
. 250000 25.04
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 '
Abundance Scan 3736 (25.040 min): BG042861.D (-3646) (-) 200000
264
150000
Sub_, 100000
50000
132
oL 66100 | 180 232 || 205376 375 415 488 526 ol
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 [Time--> 24.90 25.00  25.10
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/Abundance Scan 3559 (24.001 min): BG042776.D (-3546) (-) #88
252 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 36.310 na
RT: 24.01 min Scan# 3560|QEUlChis
Refs0 Delta R.T.  0.00 min it e _
Lab File: BG042861.D  |RMEEEIECE
Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
NE 1 174 %24 293 429
I - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 10T 10n:252 Resp: 1402390
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
2 252 100
253 24.3 17.9 26.9
125 7.5 5.6 8.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
5000001 |5 125,00 (124.70 to 125.70): E
o 281310 356 429 472506
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 | 400000 24,01
Abundance Scan 3560 (24.006 min): BG042861.D (-3469) (-)
252 300000
Sub 200000
50
100000
126
ob 62 98,1 150185 224 | sea azezss a3 a7z 506 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Time-> 2390 24.00 '
Abundance Scan 3571 (24.072 min): BG042776.D (-3565) (-) #89
2%2 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 38.438 ng
RT: 24.01 min Scan# 3560
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.07 min
Lab File: BG042861.D
Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
126 224
o088 i lra o4 288 e e ] ]
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 spo @19t 1on:252 Resp: 1402390
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 24.3 18.2 27.4
125 7.5 5.3 7.9
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
126 024 500000} |0n 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): E
oL 63 98,1 163192 79" | 281310 356 429 472506
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 | 400000 24,01
Abundance Scan 3560 (24.006 min): BG042861.D (-3481) (-)
252 300000
Sub 200000
50
100000
126
oL 5886 " 174 224 | 289314 366 429 472506 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 [Mime->  23.90 24100
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Abundance Scan 3710 (24.888 min): BG042776.D (-3693) (-) #90
252 Benzo(a)pvrene
Concen: 48.489 na
RT: 24.89 min Scan# 3710SiCluChis
Refs0 Delta R.T.  -0.00 min  [ZNGSS _
Lab File: BG042861.D  ClSLlIECE
Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
0l42 74 ‘j 174 %4 283 341
o . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 s00 | 10T 10n:252 Resp: 1753598
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 23.1 18.1 27.1
125 7.9 5.7 8.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
196 - 800000} |51 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): E
0 154 187 282310 344 382 501
mz-> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 | 00000 24.89
Abundance Scan 3710 (24.887 min): BG042861.D (-3620) (-)
2!:
400000
Sub
50
200000
126 224
ol 52 87 174 261310339 382 501
e A e e e AT T
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Time--> 24.80 24.90 25.00
Abundance Scan 4386 (28.860 min): BG042776.D (-4356) (-) #91
218 Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
Concen: 6.622 ng
RT: 28.82 min Scan# 4379
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.04 min
Lab File: BG042861.D
130 Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
ol 52 98 | 174 211 248 355 489
e e e e e . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 s00 19T 10n:278 Resp: 235560
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 278 100
139 11.3 8.2 12.2
279 27 .4 19.4 29.2
Rawsg
Abundance lon 278.00 (277.70 to 278.70): E
138 207 00001 1on 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): E
4 248 lon 279.00 (278.70 to 279.70): E
ol /3 111 ) | 176 04 355385 445 501 50000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 28.82
Abundance Scan 4379 (28.818 min): BG042861.D (-4296) (-) 40000
276
30000
Sub
o 20000
10000
138
ol 53 83111 | 170 207 248 | 306338 385 a45 501 A=l NS EVN
I~ rrrrrryrrrryrrrrrrrrorr Trrr IIIIIIIIIIIIIII
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Time--> 28.60 28.70 28.80 28.90
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Abundance Scan 4573 (29.959 min): BG042776.D (-4546) (-) #92
216 Benzo(a.h.idpervlene
Concen:  22.993 na
RT: 29.94 min Scan# 4570Sithusiis
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.02 min  [ZNG8S _
Lab File: BG042861.D  [SEHSWEEEE
138 Acq: 16 Sep 2019 23:01
o983 170 224 | 813 3% 23T ) )
mz-> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Tat lon:-276 Resp: 797727
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100
277 241 18.4 27.6
138 15.3 11.8 17.8
Rawsg
Abundance lon 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
lon 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): E
138 207 2000001, 138,00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
oL 96 | 16800246 | s8am a2
mz-> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 150000 2994
Abundance Scan 4570 (29.940 min): BG042861.D (-4483) (-)
276
100000
Sub
50
50000
| 169 208 246 | 306336367 402 0 /\\
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500  [Time--> 2980 3000  30.20
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